## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5938187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS LAUFENBERG	11/21/2019
THOMAS SCHIEPP	11/20/2019
RENÉ SCHNETZLER	11/21/2019
HARALD ECKHARDT	11/28/2019
ANTON BLANK	11/21/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETO MAGNETIC GMBH
Street Address:	HARDTRING 8
City:	STOCKACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78333

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16617829

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703 707 9110

Email: mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49_323_TN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESE B. VARNDELL
SIGNATURE:	/THERESE B. VARNDELL/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020
	·

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment\_49\_323\_TN#page1.tif
source=Assignment\_49\_323\_TN#page2.tif
source=Assignment\_49\_323\_TN#page3.tif
source=Assignment\_49\_323\_TN#page4.tif

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

## **ETO MAGNETIC GmbH**

Hardtring 8 78333 Stockach Germany

	Germany	en.	
as Assignee, and its successors, assig in the United States of America, and it known as			
	SMALL APPLIANC	Œ	
described in an application for Letters P	atent of the United Sta	ates execute	d
on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No.	16/617,829	filed on	November 27, 2019
as well as any and all continuations, div may be granted therefor. The unde Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ersigned hereby auth	iorize(s) ani	d request(s) the United States
The undersigned agree(s), when reque which may be necessary for securing vesting title thereto in said Assignee.	sted, to sign all paper , maintaining and er	s, take all rig forcing pate	ghtful oaths, and perform all acts ents for said inventions and for
The undersigned authorize(s) and empo priority provided under any and all inter may be necessary in connection with sa	national conventions		
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posmay be necessary or desirable for recor			on any further identification that
Inventor 1: Markus AUFENBERG	2 1. 11. 201 Date	<u> </u>	
1 \			
Inventor 2: Thomas SCHIEPP	Date	endermotion"	
DUL	2211201	<u></u>	
Inventor 3: René SCHNETZLER	Date		
Inventor 4: Harald ECKHARDT	Date	<del></del> .	
Inventor 5: ANTON BLANK	Date		
Additional Inventor(s) is (are) listed on the a	tached sheet which is inc	orporated here	ein by reference

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

## **ETO MAGNETIC GmbH**

Hardtring 8 78333 Stockach Germany

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

	SMALL APPLIA	NCE	
described in an application for Letters P	atent of the United	States execute	ed
ол even date herewith			
x as U.S. Application Serial No.	16/617,829	filed on	November 27, 2019
as well as any and all continuations, div may be granted therefor. The unde Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ersigned hereby at	ıthorize(s) ar	nd request(s) the United States
The undersigned agree(s), when request which may be necessary for securing vesting title thereto in said Assignee.			
The undersigned authorize(s) and empo priority provided under any and all inter may be necessary in connection with sa	national conventior		
The undersigned also authorize(s) Pos may be necessary or desirable for recor			eon any further identification that
Inventor 1: Markus LAUFENBERG	Date  Qo. M.		
Inventor 2: Themas SCHIEPP	Date	<u> </u>	
Inventor 3: René SCHNETZLER	Date		
Inventor 4: Harald ECKHARDT	Date		
Inventor 5: ANTON BLANK  Additional Inventor(s) is (are) listed on the a	Date	incorporated be	rain by reference
Posz Law Group, PLC	dacried sheet which is	шоогрогадец пе	ieni by ididictice.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

#### **ETO MAGNETIC GmbH** Hardtring 8

78333 Stockach Germany as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as **SMALL APPLIANCE** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No. 16/617,829 filed on November 27, 2019 as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues of said application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee. The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions, as may be necessary in connection with said application. The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. Inventor 1: Markus LAUFENBERG Date Inventor 2: Thomas SCHIEPP Date Inventor 3: René SCHNETZI FR Date ENLIGION 28,41.49 Inventor 4: Harald ECKHARDT Date Inventor 5: ANTON BLANK Date

Additional Inventor(s) is (are) listed on the attached sheet which is incorporated herein by reference.

1

Posz Law Group, PLC

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

## **ETO MAGNETIC GmbH**

Hardtring 8 78333 Stockach Germany

	SMALL APPLI/	88780					
		***************************************		*************	**********		
described in an application for Letters	Patent of the United	States execut	ed				
on even date herewith	40/047.000	886	<b>N</b> 1			040	
X as U.S. Application Seriel No.	16/617,829	med on	Nove	mber ∠	17, 21	J19	
as well as any and all continuations, display be granted therefor. The uncommissioner of Patents and Tradema  The undersioned agree(s) when your	dersigned hereby a arks to issue said Le	uthorize(s) a tiers Patent o	nd reque Letters	est(s) ti Patents	ne U to sa	nited id Ass	States ignee.
The undersigned agree(s), when requi- which may be necessary for securin vesting title thereto in said Assignee.	ested, to sign all pa ig, maintaining and	enforcing pa	igntiul ol lents for	iths, an said ir	a per Iventi	torm a	ill acts nd for
The undersigned authorize(s) and emp	owens) said Assion	aa to invoka e	ind claim	the bei	nefit c	of the r	iaht of
priority provided under any and all inte	emational conventio	ns and treatie	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ńs, as
oriority provided under any and all inte may be necessary in connection with s The undersigned also authorize(s) Po	emational conventio aid application isz Law Group, PLC	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as
priority provided under any and all intended to the may be necessary in connection with second or the undersigned also authorize(s). Po	emational conventio aid application isz Law Group, PLC	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as
Priority provided under any and all intension with some characters with some characters with some characters and all intensions with some characters are not desirable for records.	emational conventio aid application isz Law Group, PLC	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as
priority provided under any and all intended in the next of the ne	ernational conventional depth application.  Isz Law Group, PLC ordation of this document.	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as
priority provided under any and all intensity be necessary in connection with some undersigned also authorize(s) Potany be necessary or desirable for reconnector 1: Markus LAUFENBERG	ernational conventional application.  Isz Law Group, PLC ordation of this document.  Date	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as
oriority provided under any and all intensive be necessary in connection with some undersigned also authorize(s) Potany be necessary or desirable for reconnection 1: Markus LAUFENBERG	ernational conventional depth application.  Isz Law Group, PLC ordation of this document.	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as
oriority provided under any and all intensive be necessary in connection with some undersigned also authorize(s) Potany be necessary or desirable for reconnection 1: Markus LAUFENBERG	ernational conventional application.  Isz Law Group, PLC ordation of this document.  Date	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as
priority provided under any and all intensive be necessary in connection with some undersigned also authorize(s). Postary be necessary or desirable for reconnector 1; Markus LAUFENBERG nventor 2; Thomas SCHIEPP	ernational conventional application.  Isz Law Group, PLC ordation of this document.  Date	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as
priority provided under any and all intensive be necessary in connection with some undersigned also authorize(s). Possary be necessary or desirable for reconnection 1: Markus LAUFENBERG	ernational conventional application.  Isz Law Group, PLC ordation of this document.  Date	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as
priority provided under any and all intensive be necessary in connection with some undersigned also authorize(s). Possary be necessary or desirable for reconnection 1: Markus LAUFENBERG	emational conventionaid application use Law Group, PLC ordation of this docur  Date  Date	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as
criority provided under any and all informaction with a may be necessary in connection with a life that the undersigned also authorize(s) Po hay be necessary or destrable for reconventor 1: Markus LAUFENBERG nventor 2: Thomas SCHIEPP	emational conventionaid application use Law Group, PLC ordation of this docur  Date  Date	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as
priority provided under any and all internal has be necessary in connection with some of the undersigned also authorize(s). Possary be necessary or desirable for reconstruction of the internal formula inventor 1: Markus LAUFENBERG  Inventor 2: Thomas SCHIEPP  Inventor 3: René SCHNETZLER	emational conventionaid application usz Law Group, PLC ordation of this docus  Date  Date  Date	ns and treatie I to insen her	s in resp	ect of s	aid in	ventio	ns, as

Posz Law Group, PLC

**RECORDED: 01/30/2020** 

3